21in Heavy-Duty Recycler
Lawn Mower
Parts Catalog
Form Number 3358-396 Rev B
/Rear Bagger®
© The Toro Company - 2007
All Rights Reserved
To order replacement parts, please supply the part

Bolt-Flanged (6X35)130C 130G0635 1
Screw-Pan+- (5X10)214 214AA0510 5
Pin-Dowel (6X12)551 551A0612 2
13
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E2
Piston and Crankshaft Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Piston-Engine13001 13001-7023 1
Pin-Piston13002 13002-7001 1
Piston Ring Set13008 13008-7002 1
Piston Ring Set (L 0.50)13025 13025-7006 1
Piston-Engine (L 0.50)13029 13029-7005 1
Crankshaft13031 13031-7057 1
Connecting Rod ASM13251 13251-7011 1
Spacer92026 92026-7020 1
Ring-Snap92033 92033-7002 2
Bolt-Flanged (6X30)130 130BA0630 2
14
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E3
Valve and Camshaft Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Valve-Intake12004 12004-7005 1
Valve-Exhaust12005 12005-7006 1
Retainer-Spring, Valve12009 12009-7001 2
Collet12011 12011-2056 4
Arm-Rocker12016 12016-7008 2
Tappet12032 12032-7001 2
Camshaft Valve ASM12043 12043-7005 1
Weight13042 13042-7006 1
Guide13070 13070-7009 1
Rod-Push13116 13116-7003 2
Rotor-Pump16154 16154-7004 1
Arm21083 21083-7009 1
Spring-Valve, Engine49078 49078-7001 2
Screw92009 92009-2341 2
Nut92015 92015-2253 2
Pin92043 92043-7006 3
Spring92145 92145-7016 1
Bolt92153 92153-7019 2
15
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E4
Lubrication Equipment Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Gasket11009 11009-2860 1
Cap ASM14075 14075-7007 1
Rotor-Pump16154 16154-7002 1
Pipe32154 32154-7018 1
Filter-Oil49065 49065-2078 1
Filler59231 59231-7004 1

Bracket-Fan11053 11053-7009 1
Screen14037 14037-7017 1
Cover14091 14091-7053 1
Fan59041 59041-7009 1
Bolt92153 92153-7007 1
Bolt (6X12)92153A 92153-7043 2
17
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E6
Electric Equipment Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Cover14090 14090-2108 1
Insulator16073 16073-2192 1
Terminal21169 21169-2071 1
Ignition Coil ASM21171 21171-7030 1
Flywheel21194 21194-7024 1
Wire-Lead26011 26011-7013 1
Key92038 92038-2077 1
Spark Plug, B P R 5E S (N G K)
Solid
92070 92070-2088 1
Bolt (4X16)92153 92153-7012 1
Bolt (12X30)92153A 92153-7030 1
Bolt-Flanged (6X20)130 130AA0620 2
Nut-Hex (4Mm)311 311B0400 1
Washer-Plain, S (4Mm)410 410B0400 1
18
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E7
Control Equipment Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Lever13168 13168-7032 1
Link-Throttle16171 16171-7015 1
Arm-Pivot39003 39003-7002 1
Spring-Governor39129 39129-7014 1
Control Panel ASM39182 39182-7010 1
Sleeve42036 42036-2051 1
Arm-Governor49103 49103-7005 1
Governor ASM49110 49110-7002 1
Bolt (6X28)92002 92002-2269 1
Nut92015 92015-1193 1
Nut92015A 92015-2051 1
Washer (6X19X1.2)92022 92022-2372 1
Collar (6X13X2.3)92143 92143-2135 1
Spring-Throttle92145 92145-7025 1
Bolt (5X18)92150 92150-2182 1
Bolt (6X12)92153 92153-7043 2
Clamp92171 92171-7016 1
Washer (6.5X11.5X2.0)92200 92200-2029 1
Washer (6.2X20X0.5)92200A 92200-2036 1
Bolt-Flanged (6X18)130 130AA0618 1
Pin-Snap (1.2X21.2)554 554A0600 1
19
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E8
Carburetor Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Gasket11060 11060-2190 1
Gasket-Screw11061 11061-7010 1
Gasket-Insulator11061A 11061-7015 2
Shaft13107 13107-7024 1
Carburetor ASM15004 15004-7011 1
Needle-Jet16009 16009-2136 1
Screw-Air, Pilot16014 16014-7008 1
Chamber-Float16020 16020-7005 1
Valve-Throttle16025 16025-7007 1
Shaft-Carburetor16041 16041-7019 1
Insulator16073 16073-7006 1
Float ASM16183 16183-2002 1
Limiter39076 39076-7001 1
Pump-Priming49043 49043-7002 1
Nozzle-Main49121 49121-7014 1
Screw92009 92009-2083 1
Screw92009A 92009-2349 1
Jet-Main, No. 7892063 92063-7061 1
Spring92081 92081-2234 1
Seal92093 92093-2100 1
Spring92145 92145-7015 1
Clamp92171 92171-7014 1
Screw92172 92172-7003 1
Tube (2.2X7.3X190)92192 92192-7092 1
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Main Jet K H I Parts Kit99916 99916-7007 1
Nut-Hex, Fine (10Mm)315 315B1000 1
Washer-Toothed (10Mm)463 463H1000 1
20
3358-396  Rev B
Kawasaki FJ180V-AS36
E9
Air Filter and Muffler Assembly
 Ref  Part No. Qty.  Description
Air Filter ASM11010 11010-7024 1
Air Filter Element ASM11029 11029-7023 1
Gasket-Pipe, Intake11061 11061-7012 1
Gasket-Muffler11061A 11061-7029 1
Cap11065 11065-7019 1
Pipe-Intake16060 16060-7031 1